56     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
I Series Linear Actuators
Exlar I Series
Exlar I Series™ actuators present a new range of alternatives
for linear motion solutions. The I Series actuators offer all of
the benefits of  Exlar’s planetary roller screw technology,
along with extreme  flexibility in actuator mounting
style, and the type of motor used to drive the actuator.

ISCR34    5/16 - 18 x 3/4" screw - use with trunnion mounts
ISCR10    5/16 - 18 x 1" screw - use with side flange and side lug  mount
I Series Accessories Ordering Guide
Model No.
Rod End Attachments, Standard Materials
(Consult Factory for Corrosion Resistant Options)
Spherical Rod Eye
SRM-050    Size 20 I Series
SRM-075    Size 30 I Series
SRF-100    Size 40 I Series  (fits standard imperial female threaded rod)
Rod Eye
REI-O50    Size 20 I Series
RE-075    Size 30 I Series
RE-100    Size 40 I Series
Rod Clevis
RCI-050    Size 20 I Series  (requires 0.5" dia. Pin, CP-050)
RC-075    Size 30 I Series
RC-100    Size 40 I Series
Clevis Pins for Rod Clevis/Rod Eye
CP-050    Size 20 I Series
CP-075    Size 30 I Series
CP-100    Size 40 I Series
Clevis Pins for Spherical Rod Eye
CP-050    Size 20 I Series
CP-075    Size 30 I Series
CP-100    Size 40 I Series
Consult Exlar’s application engineering department regarding all special actuator components.
Replacement Limit Switches
Switch Type Exlar Part Number Turck Part Number
Normally  Closed Switch 43404 BIM-UNT-RP6X
Normally  Open Switch 43403 BIM-UNT-AP6X
 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com    73
I Series Ordering Information
X..XX	 = 	Travel and Housing Options
(Multiple Possible)
EN	 = �Electroless nickel plating of housing
parts5
HC	= �Hard coat anodized, acceptable for
food grade5
PB	 = �Protective bellows for extending rod
L1	 = �One external limit switch, channel
mount magnetic sensing proximity
switch, N.O.3
L2	 = ��Two external limit switches, channel
mount magnetic sensing proximity
switch, N.C. 10-30 VDC3
L3	 = �Three external limit switches, channel
mount magnetic sensing proximity
switch, 1 N.O., 2 N.C. 10-30 VDC3
L#	 = �External limit switches, channel
mount magnetic sensing prox
switch3.
P5	 =	�IP65 sealed housing (option for
IM Series)
PF	 =	Pre-loaded follower2
XH	=	Special housing option
XL	 =	Special lubrication
XT	 =	Special travel option
##### = Part No. Designator for Specials
Optional 5 digit assigned part number to
designate unique model numbers for
specials.
Actuator Series
IM	 = 	 Standard mechanical grade, IP54
IX	 = 	 Premium mechanical grade, IP65
AA	 =  Frame Size (nominal)
20	 =	 2 inch (60 mm)
30	 = 	 3 inch (80 mm)
40	 = 	 4 inch (100 mm)
BB = Stroke Length
02-18 = 2 to 18 inch (50-455 mm) 12 in. max
on I20 in 2 inch (300 mm) increments. Special
available strokes: Maximum 24 inch (609 mm)
stroke is available for the I30 and maximum
24 in. (609 mm) stroke for the I40.
CC = �Lead (linear motion per screw revolution)
01	 = 	 0.1 inch (2.54 mm)
02	 = 	 0.2 inch (5.08 mm)
04	 = 	 0.4 inch (10.16 mm) I20 only
05	 = 	� 0.5 inch (12.7 mm) I30 and I40 only
08	 = 	� 0.75 inch (19.05 mm) I40 only, up to
8 inch stroke max.1
D	 = 	 Mounting Options
N	 = 	None, base unit
F	 = 	Front flange
X	 = 	Special
E	 = 	 Rod End
M	 =	 Male, US std. thread
A	 =	 Male, metric thread
F	 =	 Female, US std. thread
B	 =	 Female, metric thread
X	 =	 Special (please specify)
FFF	= Input Drive Provisions
NMT	 = 	�Drive shaft only, no motor mount
G05	 = 	�Inline planetary gearing, 5:1 ratio
G10	 = 	�Inline planetary gearing, 10:1 ratio
ISC	 = 	Inline, includes shaft coupling
P10	 = 	Parallel, 1:1 ratio
P20	 = 	Parallel, 2:1 ratio
P##	 = 	�Custom ratio, (ex. P13 = 1.3:1 ratio)
GGG	 = 	Motor Mount Provisions6
A##	 =	�Alpha numeric motor call out - contact
Exlar Applications Engineering